
STANDING CONFERENCE 
OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 
(An apex body of Public Enterprises) 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1, Online e- tenders are invited by General Manager (Tech. & HR) SCOPE on behalf of Constituents of SCOPE Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003. For the subject work as per the details given below: 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

1.9 

Name of the work 

Estimated Cost 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Earnest Money Deposit 
Tender Processing fee 
Time of Completion 

Cost of Tender 

Commencement of downloading E-Bid 
Last date of downloading of E-Bid 
Last date of E-Bid submission 

1.10 Last date of submission of hard copy of EMD & 
Tender Cost 

1.12 Tender opening date & time (Technical) 
1.13 Tender Opening date & time (Financial) 

SCOPE-MM-GM(T)/85105/2024-25/027 

CPE 
PACMOTING ExcELLENCE 

Rs 26,000.00 

Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning (STTC) of 100ft. 
Flag Mast capable of 

withstanding for 180KM/HR 
wind speed complete for 30ft. x 
20ft. size Tri color National Flag 

: Rs 968.00 

: Rs 10,94.161.00 plus GST @ 18% 

April 16, 2024 

Rs.590.00 

Three months from the date of 
issue of LOA. 

18.04.2024 from 10.00 AM 

29.04.2024 Up to 3.00 PM 

29.04.2024 Up to 3.00 PM 

: 29.04.2024 Up to 3.00 PM 

: To be intimated later 

: 29.04.2024 at 03.30 PM 

1. Bidders have to download the Bid documents from the e-procurement portal i.e. 
www.ew0zard.com/SCOPE after registering themselves on portal and submit e-bids after 
payment of bid processing fee & Bid document fee before last date & at time of downloading the e-bids online. Bidder can also view the NIT, scope of work on www.scopeonline.in for E 
tendering support: -9355030607and 9355030630. 

2. Bids shall be submitted through e-bidding mode only. No other mode of bid submission shall 
be accepted. 

3. Bid shall be accepted only from OEM M/s Bajaj Electricals Ltd or their Authorized Dealer/Channel Partner on production of authorized letter/certificate, from manufacturer. 
Documentary proof shall be uploaded by the firm duly signed and self-attested subject to 
verification with the original documents. 

Core - 8. 1st floor. SCOPE Complex, 7-Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, Ph.-24360101 Extn 2018, 24368208 Fax.: 24361371 E-mail.: mmo@scopeonline.in Website - www.scopeonline.in 

at the SCOPE Complex 



STANDING CONFERENCE 
OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 
(An apex body of Public Enterprises) 

4. Tender document shall be issued only to reputed, specialized Contractors / Manufactures 
working with CPWD/PWD/MES/Railway/PSUs/Autonomous Bodies/SCOPE who fulfill following 
pre-qualification criteria & showing the original document in this regard 

SCPE 

5. Experience of having successfully completed similar works i.e" Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning (STTC) of 100ft. Flag Mast capable of withstanding for 180KM/HR wind 
speed complete for 30ft. x 20ft. size Tri color National Flag " during the last 5 years ending 
last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited: 

PROOTINGEXCELLENCE 

OR 

Three similar completed similar works, each costing not less than the amount equal 
to 40% of estimated cost put to tender. 

OR 

Two similar completed similar works, each costing not less than the amount egual to 
60% of the estimated cost put to tender. 

and EMD. 

One similar completed similar work of aggregate cost not less than the amount 
equal to 80% of the estimated cost. 

Similar works means, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (STTC) of 
100ft. Flag Mast capable of withstanding for 180KM/HR wind speed complete 
for 30ft. x 20ft. size Tri color National Flag. 

6. Tenderer must be registered under ESI, PF, GST, Income Tax act, PAN No. and should have valid 
Electrical Contractor License. Copies of registration papers along with details need to be 
furnished Latest ESI & PF deposit with challan authority is also needed. 

7. Average annual financial turn over on Electrical works should be at least 100% of the estimated 
cost duing the immediate last 3 consecutive financial year. Balance sheet and copy of TR for 
the last three years to submitted in this regard. 

8. All the above certificate / documents shall be submitted by the firm duly signed & self attested 
subject to verification with original documents. 

9. The tender shall be submitted through only portal i.e www.ewizard.com/SCOPE. 

10. Hard copy of form of tender duly signed & stamped shall be submitted along with tender cost 

11. The tenderers are advised to visit the site and get acquainted with the ite conditions. The 
tenderer has to make their own arrangements for transportation of material and movement of 

heavy equipment at site. 

12. The agencies are strictly advised to visit the site before quoting their rates in the tender. An 
undertaking of visit shall be submitted to scope duly signed in between contractor & concern 
engineer of sCOPE. The undertaking must be uploaded on the site of e-wizard along with the 
bids, failing which tender will not be considered/rejected for opening of price bid. 

13. The tenderers should note the site conditions before submission of bids. The site will be offered 
as AS IS WHERE IS for the execution of this job and it will be sole responsibility of the tenderer to 
ensure that they abide by the various rules, regulations, bye-laws and other statutory 
requirements etc. imposed by the Government / Semi-Government and / or other local 
authorities governing execution of this job 

Core - 8. 1st floor, SCOPE Complex, 7-Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, Ph.-24360101 Extn 2018, 24368208 Fax.: 24361371 
E-mail.: mmo@scopeonline.in Website - www.scopeonline.in 



sTANDING CONFERENCE 
OF PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 
hn apex body of Public Enterprises) 

SCPE 
PROM0TING ExcELLENCE 

14. Tenders are invited to submit their offers strictly based on the layout, design parameter, specific 

requirement, terms & conditions and Specifications given in the tender document and 

instruction to bidder. 

15. Cost of tender & Earnest Money mentioned above should be paid by crossed Demand Draft/ 

Pay order from any Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank in favor of "SCOPE Complex MMO Account". 

Tenders without Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejected and the representative of 

such tenderers will not be allowed to attend tender opening. 

16. SCOPE reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. 

E-mail. mmo@scopeonline. in Website -www.scopeonline.in 

Shubh Ratna 

General Manager (Tech.& HR) 

Core -8. 1st floor, SCOPE Complex, 7-Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003, Ph.-24360101 Extn 2018, 24368208 Fax.: 24361371 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

